Raffles Capital Limited ACN 009 106 049  Annual Report 31 December 2014

Page 42

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

  d. Market risk

Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing, tradable and foreign currency financial instruments.
It  is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial  instrument will fluctuate because of
changes  in  interest  rates  (interest  rate  risk),  foreign  exchange  rates  (currency  risk) or other market
factors (other price risk).

(i) Interest rate risk

The Group does not apply hedge accounting.

The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in order
to manage interest rate risk.

The consolidated entity’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the consolidated
entity’s short term deposits held.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible changes in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax (through the impact on floating
rate borrowings).  There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

   Carry Amount +1% of AUD  ‐1% of AUD
  AUD Interest Rate  Interest Rate
Consolidated 2014  $ $  $

Cash equivalents  468,591 4,686  (4,686)
Tax charge of 30%  (1,406)  1,406

After tax increase/(decrease) 468,591 3,280  (3,280)

Consolidated 2013

Cash equivalents  16,977 170  (170)
Tax charge of 30%  (51)  51

After tax increase/(decrease) 16,977 119  (119)

Raffles Capital Limited ACN 009 106 049  Annual Report 31 December 2014

Page 43

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

   Market risk continued

(ii) Currency risk

The consolidated entity and parent entity were not exposed to foreign currency risk.

(iii) Other price risk

The Group takes advice from professional advisers as to when to sell shares quoted at market
value.

   Carrying
amount

+10% Profit &
Loss

‐10% Profit &
Loss

Consolidated 2014  $ $ $

Shares in other entities at fair value 4,422,734 442,273  (442,273)
Tax charge (30%)  (132,682)  132,682